
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:    
  
Big Village Holding LLC, et al. 
    
 
      
 Debtor(s). 
---------------------------------- 
 

: Chapter 11 
: 
: Case No. 23-10174 (CTG) 
: 
:  
: NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF 
: COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED 
: CREDITORS

 
 Pursuant to Section 1102(a)(1) of the Bankruptcy Code, I hereby appoint the following persons to 
the Committee of Unsecured Creditors in connection with the above captioned cases: 
 
1. CPX Interactive LLC., Attn: Michael Seiman, 1441 Broadway, 18th Floor, New York, 

New York 10018, Phone: 646-863-8309, Email: mike@digitalremedy.com  
  
2. Columbia Property Trust, Inc., aka Columbia REIT., Attn: Maria Blake, 315 Park 

Avenue South, New York, NY 10010, Phone: 212-659-8467, Email: 
maria.blake@columbia.reit   

  
3. Samsung Electronics America, Inc, Attn: Scott Jenkins, 123 West 18th Street, New York, 

NY 10011, Phone: 945-227-6348, Email: s1.jenkins@samsung.com 
 

4. Consumable, Inc., Attn: Mark Levin, 680 S. Cache Street, Suite 100, Box 12679, Jackson, 
WY 83001, Phone: 240-876-5388, Fax: 443-431-2508, Email: mark@consumable.com  

 
5. Philo, Inc., Attn: Tanya Bayeva, 225 Green Street, San Francisco, CA 94111, Phone: 646-

408-5164, Email: tanya@philo.com  
 

6. Content IQ, LLC, Attn: James Van Strander, One World Trade Center, Suite 71J, New 
York, NY 10007, Phone: 984-298-9318, Email: jamesv@perion.com  

 
7. Roku, Inc., Attn: Joe Hollinger, 1155 Coleman Avenue, San Jose, CA 95510, Phone: 415-

572-3121, Fax: 408-364-1260, Email: jhollinger@roku.com  
 

 
 
      ANDREW R. VARA  
      United States Trustee, Region 3 
 
 
       /s/ Linda Richenderfer for                                              
      JOSEPH J. MCMAHON, JR. 
      ASSISTANT UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
 
DATED: February 24, 2023       
 
Attorney assigned to this Case: Linda Richenderfer, Esq., Phone: (302) 573-6491, Fax: (302) 573-6497 
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